RESOLUTION NO. 7-75

ON THE 17th DAY OF 15th DAY OF

A RESOLUTION NAMING A DELEGATE, ALTERNATE DELEGATE AND AN AGENT FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE TO THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

<u>Section 1.</u> The following persons are hereby named to specified office on the Community Development Advisory Committee:

Delegate - Nora Lake
Alternate Delegate - Ralph Spencer
Centerville Agent - Darryl Kenning

PASSED, this 17th day of 12th very , 1975

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. ______, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the ______ day of ______, 1975.

Clerk of the Council

> Robert H. L. Mar Municipal Attorney